ORDINANCE NO. 122

FAIR EMPLOYMENT ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS:

It is hereby declared to be in the best interests of the Village of Gifford to help insure that no supplier or contractor dealing with the Village deny employment to any person on the basis of race, color, or creed.

 $\underline{\text{SECTION I}}$: Each supplier or contractor dealing with the Village of Gifford shall not deny or refuse employment to any person on the basis of race, color or creed.

SECTION II: At the time such supplier or contractor enters into a contractual relationship with the Village of Gifford, such supplier or contractor shall then deliver to the Village a declaration in writing that throughout the term of the contract such supplier or contractor will not deny or refuse employment to any person on the basis of race, color or creed; and, before final payment may be made under the contract by the Village, such supplier or contractor shall deliver to the Village a written declaration that such supplier or contractor has complied with the requirements of this Ordinance.

SECTION III: Whoever violates any provision of this Ordinance shall be fined not to exceed Two Hundred Dollars. A separate offense shall be deemed to have been committed each day a violation continues.

PASSED by the Mayor Pro-Tem and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this ______ day of _______, 1975.

MAYOR PRO-TEM OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS

ATTEST:

Jack & Bouse Vi

Village Clerk